Table 1: COVID19 Cases, Hospitalizations, Deaths, and Recovered

varabe  Tol(y % Popaton ol Preveus Diferencel
COVID19 Case 250,083 100 2,318,174 10787.93 250,009 74
Hospitalized 16,384 6.55 2,318,174 706.76 16,380 4
Deceased 4,383 1.75 2,318,174 189.07 4,383 0
Recovered 239,767 95.9 2,318,174 10342.93 239,663 104
MIS-C Case 66 - - - 66 0

Note1: Recovered Criteria: A case must be alive, not currently hospitalized (or at least 7 days past the hospital
discharge date), have completed quarantine or isolation, and/or be 14 days past event onset date.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections
Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Previous Total includes the total values (n) reported by the aggregate daily report from the previous day.
Noted: MIS-C is COVID19-Associated Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children.

Note5: Rates are suppressed for MIS-C cases due to low counts.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 2: COVID19 Cases

Variable Outcome
Age Categories Aged 4 or less
Aged 5 to 17

Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Birth Sex Female
Male
Unknown

Race/Ethnicity Hispanic
White
Black
Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut
Other
Unknown

Underlying Medical Condition Yes
No/Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

N

5169
24026
31349
114330
48430
26695
84

128027
120003
2053

82402
62496
19315
18920
370
18055
48525

49180
200903

%

2.07
9.61
12.5
45.7
19.4
10.7
0.03

51.2
48.0
0.82

329
25.0
7.72
7.57
0.15
7.22
19.4

19.7
80.3

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

3465.3
5909.1
14462
14225
11437
8382.6

11034
10364

10799
6206.6
7353.3
7002.0
2416.5

Note3: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020

projection, vintage 2019.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 3: COVID19 Hospitalizations - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome
Age Categories Aged 4 or less
Aged 5 to 17

Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Birth Sex Female
Male
Unknown

Race/Ethnicity Hispanic
White
Black
Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut
Other
Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

N

107
186
342
3839
4605
7303
2

7240
9118
26

4970
5717
2120
1834
29
634
1080

%

0.7
1.1
2.1
23.4
28.1
44.6
0.0

44.2
55.7
0.2

30.3
349
12.9
11.2
0.2
3.9
6.6

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

71.73
45.75
157.78
477.65
1087.5
2293.2

623.98
787.47

651.33
567.77
807.09
678.73
189.40

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary

2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 4: COVID19 Hospitalizations - Morbidity

Variable Outcome N %
Deceased Yes 3705 22.6
No 12679 77.4
ICU Yes 4300 26.2
No 12084 73.8
Intubated Yes 2105 12.8
No 14279 87.2
Underlying Medical Condition Yes 10379 63.3
No 6005 36.7
Hypertension Yes 5946 N/A
Immunocompromised Yes 359 N/A
Chronic Heart Disease Yes 2058 N/A
Chronic Liver Disease Yes 214 N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease Yes 1432 N/A
Diabetes Yes 4588 N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental Yes 736 N/A
Chronic Lung Disease Yes 2491 N/A
Historically Healthy Yes 3118 N/A
Other Yes 4158 N/A

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can
have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 5: COVID19 Deaths - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome N %  Population I:lg(t)e,o%eor
Age Categories Aged 5 to 17 4 0.1 406,595 --
Aged 18 to 24 7 0.2 216,762 --
Aged 25 to 49 304 6.9 803,732 37.82
Aged 50 to 64 863 19.7 423,461 203.80
Aged 64+ 3205 73.1 318,459 1006.4
Birth Sex Female 1644 37.5 1,160,285 141.69
Male 2732 623 1,157,889 235.95
Unknown 7 0.2 . --
Race/Ethnicity Hispanic 1212 27.7 763,053 158.84
White 1973 45.0 1,006,929 195.94
Black 516 11.8 262,671 196.44
Asian or Pacific Islander 604 13.8 270,209 223.53
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 10 0.2 15,311 --
Other 46 1.0
Unknown 22 0.5

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary
2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 6: COVID19 Deaths - Morbidity

Variable
Hospitalized

ICU

Intubated

Underlying Medical Condition

Hypertension
Immunocompromised
Chronic Heart Disease
Chronic Liver Disease
Chronic Kidney Disease

Diabetes

Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental

Chronic Lung Disease
Historically Healthy

Other

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Outcome

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

N

3705
678

2158
2225

1457
2926

3002
1381

1937

148

900

105

653

1428

348

731

269

1163

%
84.5
15.5

49.2
50.8

33.2
66.8

68.5
31.5

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can

have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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